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4410 Approved Preschool Evaluators 

 
 
 
 

Benchmark Family Services.Inc. 
1635 Ohio Street 
Watertown, NY  13601 
Phone:  315.786.7285 Fax:  315.786.7270 
Attn:  Peg Feistel 
Email:  Bfamilys@twcny.rr.com 

Bright Beginnings Early Learn Center 
420 Gamey Drive 
Watertown, NY  13601 
Phone: 315.788.2730 (x1249) Fax: 788.8557 
Attn: Neil Metevia 
Email: Nrmetevia@jeffrehabcenter.org 

 
 

Building Blocks Comprehensive Services,Inc. 
275 Parrish Street 
Canadaigua, NY  14424 
Phone: 585.393.0554   Fax: 585.393.0676 
Attn:  Kelly Bateman 
Email: kgbateman@earthlink.net 

Children's Therapy Network 
171 Intrepid Lane 
Syracuse, NY  13205 
Phone:  315.437.4689  Fax: 315.437.4698 
Attn: Liz Nickels or Colleen Lance 
Email:  Lnickels@ctnemail.com or 
clance@ctnemail.com 

 
Connections 
1744 West Genesee Street 
Syracuse, NY  13204 
Phone:  315.468.3414  Fax:  315.468.2089 
Attn: Christy Quinn 
Email: Connections@connectionstx.com 

Gebbie Speech/Language  Hearing Clinics 
Syracuse University 
621 Skytop Road, Suite 1200 
Syracuse, NY  13244 
Phone: 315.443.4485  Fax:  315.443.4413 
Attn: Megan Leece 
mcleece@syr.edu 

 
Hear 2 Learn 
6575 Kirkville Road, Suite 1 
E. Syracuse, NY  13057 
Phone: 315.701.5710   Fax: 315.701.5711 
Attn:  Roxanne Mullane 
Email:  rmullane@hear-2-learn.com 

 
Jowonlo 
3049 East Genesee Street 
Syracuse, NY  13224 
Phone: 315.445.4010  Fax:  315.445.4060 
Attn:  Debra Kanter 
Email: Ellen.barnes@jowonio.org 

 
 

Madison Oneida BOCES 
PO Box 168, Spring Road 
Verona, NY  13478-0168 
Phone:  315.361.5909 Fax: 315.361.5653 
Attn: Patricia Vacca 
Email: pvacca@moboces.org 

High Peaks Rehab & Development 
170 Intrepid Lane 
Syracuse, NY  13205 
Phone:  315.492.8319  Fax:  315.492.3758 
Attn: Holly Earl 
Email: info@highpeaksrehab.com 
 
Little Lukes 
5820 Heritage Landing Drive 
E. Syracuse, NY  13057 
Phone: 315.701.1109 (Ext. 2) 
Fax:  315.701.1131 
Attn: Danielle Jones 
Email:  Danielle@littlelukes.com 
 
MLW DevelopmentalEvaluation Center 
SUNY Health Science Center 
215 Bassett Street 
Syracuse, NY  13210 
Phone: 315/472.4404 Fax: 315.478.2337 
Attn: Julie Crosby 
Email: evalctr@upstate.edu 

 
 
 

Please note: (To Families) It is advisable to first contact the agency you wish to select to ask about 
waiting list time to determine your selection, as some agencies may have an extended period of time 
before the evaluation can be conducted, thereby influencing your decision one way or another. 
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OCM BOCES Children's Village at Park Hill 
303 Roby Avenue 
E. Syracuse, NY 13057 
Phone:  315.434.3830  Fax: 315.434.3831 
Attn:  Ken Thurston 
Email: kthurston@ocmboces.org 

Pemberton Associates 
216 Co. Rt. 64 
Mexico, NY 13114 
Phone: 315.963.0864  Fax: 315.963.7693 
Attn: Karen Atutis 
Email: pember@cani-mexico.com 

 
Promise Upstate CerebralPalsy Program 
Corasanti Children's Center 
326 Catherine Street 
Utica, NY 13501 
Phone: 315.797.4060 (Ext. 230) 
Fax: 315.797.7249 
Attn:  Heather Arcuri 
Email harcuri@upstatecerebralpalsy.org 

Roosevelt Children's Center 
(Bilingual Evaluations) 
646 Pierson Avenue 
Newark, NY 14513 
Phone: 315.331.2086  Fax: 315.331.3215 
Attn: Cindy Neill 
Email neillc@waynearc.org 

 
S.P.I.C.E. 
(Division of Elmcrest) 
960 Salt Spring Road 
Syracuse, NY 13224 
Phone:  315.446.3220  Fax:  315.446.3274 
Attn:  Michelle Hendricks 
Email: mhendricks@cnyrmail.com 
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